Directional seated valves in a twin compact design type VZP 1
solenoid actuated, zero leakage,
mounting on manifolds
D 7785 A
Directional seated valve VZP1
October 1999-02
HAWE HYDRAULIK SE
STREITFELDSTR. 25 • 81673 MÜNCHEN

used only , it may be energized permanently, as long as the ambient temperature is below approx. 40°C. A reduced duty cycle
applies if both coils are energized (switching position a (1-2) + b (1-3)) or the ambient temperature is higher (see sect. 3.2).
Order examples:
1) A pressure gauge (type 9/... D 7077 A) or a miniature
accumulator (type AC.. acc. to D 7571) may be installed
instead of a pressure switch, see also SK 7077A. This
has to be added to the order in uncoded text.
Example: VZP1 G22/0-G24 with pressure gauge 9/250-Y9
mounted at DG connection (port A)
2) Order coding for a throttle complete with filter section,
see C in sect.  5.1
3) May be used also for pressure switches, when mounted
VZP 1 G 22 - G 24
VZP 1 D 45 B1,2 - WG 230
VZP 1 J  2 - G 12
VZP 1 P 4 B1,0 - WG 110
Table 1: Basic type
Table 3: Pressure switch type DG 3.. acc. to D 5440,
optional for connection A and/or B  1)
VZP 1 Twin valve, size 1
22
2
3 DG 33 200...450 bar
4 DG 34 100...400 bar
5 DG 35 20...250 bar
6 DG 36 4...  12 bar
7 DG 365  12...170 bar
22 = Ports A and B with
flow patterns E, G, D, and O
2 = Ports A with flow patterns P a. J.
Ports A or B with symbols H, M, N, R,
W, and WX
Only for flow pattern E, G, D, and O respec-
tively 1st or 2nd coding:
DG... with A only = 32, 42 etc.
DG... with B only = 23, 24 etc.
DG... with A and B = 45, 73 etc.
For flow pattern P, J, H, M, N, R, W, and WX:
Only one coding 3, 4 etc. for port A or B
Standard, without
DG.., prepared for
retrofitting
Without Standard
0,8 Ø 0.8
1,0 Ø 1.0
1,2 Ø 1.2
1,4 Ø 1.4
Table 4:  Additional elements, inserted in port P (optional)  2)
B
Orifice to
limit the
flow
Symbols
according to above order
examples
Table 2:  Symbols
E
G
D
O
P
J
G 12 X 12 L 12 3) --- 12 V DC
G 24 X 24 L 24  3) L 5 K 24 3) 24 V DC
G 48  X 48  --- --- 48 V DC
G 102     X 102 --- --- 102 V DC
WG 110 --- --- --- 110 V AC
WG 230 --- --- --- 230 V AC
Table 5: Nom. voltage of the solenoid
Only with flow patterns E, D, P, H, M, W.

pressure reduction to the consumer has to be provided. In case of valve banks type BVZP (acc. to D 7785 B ) there is the
possibility to install a 2-way pressure reducing valve section (..-CZ../.-  ) upstream of the respective spool valve section.
Order examples:
Port  A Port  B
VZP1H 2 N 2 - G 24
VZP1N1 2 M1 4 B1,2 - WG 230
VZP1H 3 B0,8 F 2 - G 24
VZP1W 4 B0,8 WX2 - WG 110
VZP1R 4 W 4 - G 12
Table 7: Symbols
Directional seated valves Directional spool valves
H
H1
N
N1
F
M
M1
R
R1
C
W
WX
1) The return pressure stop at flow
pattern symbols H1, M1, N1 and
R1.
It prevents any pressure surges
to migrate via port R to ports A
or B, which otherwise might
cause unintended movements
of easily moving or unloaded
consumers
2 x 3/2-way directional seated valves, basic version
2 x 3/2-way directional seated valves with pressure switch for port B as well as
throttle in port P2
Combination of 3/2- and 2/2-way directional seated valves, with pressure switch
for port A as well as throttle in port P1
2 x 4/2-way directional spool valve, with pressure switch for port A1 as well as
throttle in port P1
Combination of 3/2-way directional seated valve and 4/2-directional spool valve
with pressure switches for ports A1 and A2
Type VZP1H 2 N 2 - G 24
Throttle, see table 4 in sect. 2.1
Pressure switches, see table 3 in sect. 2.1
Type VZP1N1 2 M1 4 B1,2 - WG 230
Type VZP1H 3 B0,8 F 2 - G 24
Symbols
according to above order examples
1)
1) 1)
1)
Port H, M, W
Port A N, R, and
B H1...R1 WX
H, M, N, R '
H1, M1, N1, R1
F and C '
W and WX ' '
Possible combinations:
Type VZP1W 4 B0,8 WX 2 - WG 110 Type VZP1R 4 W 4 - G 12
D 7785 A  page 4
3. Technical data
3.1 General information and hydraulic data
Nomenclature, design Directional seated valve, zero leakage, with 4/3- and 3/3-way function and with 2 x 3/2-or 3/2- plus 2/2-
way functions in a twin lay-out per valve body

3/2- or 4/2-way directional valve)
6. Type overview
Order examples: VZP1 G 22 - G 24
VZP1 D 45 B1,2 - WG 230
VZP1 H 12 B1,0 M 14 B0,8 - G 12
Nominal voltage  (see sect. 2.1, table 5)
G 12, G 24, WG 110, and WG 230
X 12, X 24, X 48, and X 102
L 12, L 24 and L5K24
Additional elements (see sect. 2.1 and 2.2)
1 Return pressure stop optional for 3/2-way directional valves
(symbols H, N, M, R)
2 Prepared for retrofitting of a pressure switch
(type DG 3. acc. to D 5440)
with 2/2-, 3/2-, 4/2- or 3/3-way directional valves
(symbols F, C, H, N, M, R, W, WX, P, J)
22 Prepared for retrofitting of two pressure switches
(type DG 3. acc. to D 5440)
with 4/3-way directional valves (symbols E, G, D, O)
3 ... 7 Pressure switch (DG 3. acc. to D 5440) in the consumer port
A (A1) or B (A2, P)
with 2/2-, 3/2-, 4/2- or 3/3-way directional valves
(symbols F, C, H, N, M, R, W, WX, P, J)
33 ... 77 Two pressure switches (DG 3. acc. to D 5440) in the consumer
ports A and B
with 4/3-way directional valves (symbols E, G, D, O) also
available 32, 27 etc.
B.. Orifice insert Ø0.8; Ø1.0; Ø1.2; Ø1.4 mm
(symbols E, D, P, H, M, W)
Basic valve type and size
VZP 1
	Directional seated valves in a twin compact design type VZP 1
	1. General information
	2. Available versions, main data
	2.1 4/3 (4/4)- or 3/3 (3/4)-way directional seated valves up to 400 bar
	2.2 3/2 (2/2)-way directional seated valves for up to 450 bar and 4/2-way directional spool valve up to 300 bar